

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13826/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2025
in CWP No. 1528/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

DLF QUTAB ENCLAVE RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
102184/2025)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.13800/2025

Date : 10-10-2025 This petition was called by way of mentioning
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Rumela, Adv.
Mr. Manan Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned by Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, learned
counsel for the petitioner, the matters are taken on Board.
2. List these matters along with SLP (C) Nos.13708-13709 of 2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR